Surnames(s), First Name

INDEX
TABER - TOZER
Genealogy Notebook #51

Description

Tabor, various
Tabor, various
Tabor, Phillip
Tabor, various
Tabor, Samuel
Talcott,
Talcott,
Talcott,
Talcott, Capt.
Talcott, Gov.

Talcott J.
Talcott, John

Talcott, John, Major

Talcott, Samuel
Talcott, various
Talcott,

Tallman, Joseph
Tallman, Joseph
Tallman, various
Talmage, Abigail
Talmage, Elisha
Tanner,

Tanner, Abel
Tapp,

Tappin, John
Tarbox, various
Tattapam,

Newspaper Articles

Newspaper Articles

Land Record

Butler Genealogical Notes

Suffolk Court Records

Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal

Letter to Mr. Talcott

Letter from Thomas Pell to John Winthrop, Jr.
Letter from Capt. James Packer to Gov. Talcott
Letter from Capt. George Phillips to Gov. Talcott
R.C. Winthrop Papers

Military Records

Letter to Thomas J. Wells

Letter from John Talcott

Commissioners of United Colonies Records
Crimes and Misdemeanors

Declaration of Uncas

Crimes and Misdemeanors

Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to John Allyn
Military Records

Misc. Archives

Letter from John Winthrop to John Cotton
Misc. Notes

Draft of Quinebaug Country

R.C. Winthrop Papers

New London Town Meeting Records
Newspaper Article-Misc. Notes

John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal

Groton Town Meeting Records

New London County Court Records

Letter to Selectmen of Groton

New Haven Colonial Records

Suffolk Court Records

Newspaper Article

Backward Glances Along the Thames

Property of The Indian and Colonial Research Center

P.O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT.06372
1

O~NO O WN

10-11
12
13
14-15
16
17-18
19
20
21
22
23
24-25
26
27
28-32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44



Surnames(s), First Name

Description

Tay, Jeremiah

Tay, John

Taylor,

Taylor,

Taylor, Azariah, Stephen
Taylor, Edward, Rev.
Taylor, Elizabeth
Taylor, Job

Taylor

Taylor, Joseph
Taylor, Richard
Taylor, William

Taylor, various
Taylor, various
Temple, Col.
Temple, Thomas
Tennant, Azel
Tennant, Caleb
Tennant, Daniel
Tennant, various
Tennant, various
Tennant, various
Tennant, various
Terrell John
Terrell, various
Terrell, various

Terrett, Captain William
Terry, Thomas

Terry, various
Thatcher,

Thatcher, Thomas, Rev.
Thomas,

Thomas,

Thomas, Alice

Thomas, Gilbert
Thomas, John

Thomas, various
Thomas, various
Thomas, various

Partial Letter

Suffolk Court Records

Letter from Fitz John Winthrop

Suffolk Court Records

Deed

Extracts from Diary of Rev. Edward Taylor
Suffolk Court Records

Stonington Memorial 1776

Groton Land Records

Groton Tax List 1783

Boston Town Records

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Probate Court Records

Grants and Deeds

Land Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Misc. Notes

Letter from Thomas Prence to John Winthrop
Suffolk Court Records

Letter from Belle Gaylord to Mrs. Butler
Misc. Notes

Misc. Notes

Letters Regarding Tennant Genealogy
Tennant Genealogy

Record of family- Belle Gaylord

Butler Genealogical Notes

New London County Court Records
Newspaper Articles

Notes found in Woodbury book

Donated by Fran K. Morrison

Eugene Cole Zubrinsky

Rhode Island Colonial Records

Newspaper Article

Letter from Lucinthia Hutchinson to sister
Court Records

Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. Winthrop
Letter from Edward Hopkins to John Winthrop
Suffolk Court Records

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Letter from Obadiah Bruen to John Winthrop
Connecticut Colonial Records

Misc. Notes

Newspaper Article

Property of The Indian and Colonial Research Center

P.O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
2

Page

45
46
47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56-57
58
59
60-61
62-68
69-70
71
72-73
74-75
76-77
78-79
80-87
88-89
90
91-95
96
97
97 A

97B-L

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106
107-108
109-111
112



Surnames(s), First Name

Description

Tift, various
Tillinghast,
Tillinghast, various
Tillotson, various
Tillotson, David
Tillotson, various
Tillotson, various
Tilly, James

Tilly, James

Tilly, various
Tilman, Capt.
Timberlake, Henry
Ting, Capt.

Ting, Major

Tinker,

Tinker,
Tinker, Alex
Tinker, John

Tinker, Samuel
Tinker, Samuel
Tinker, various
Tinker, various
Tinker, various
Tinny, John
Todd,

Todd, G.
Tomlinson, Capt.
Tongue,

Tongue, Margery
Tongue, George
Tongue, various

Butler genealogical Charts and Notes
Misc. Notes

Newspaper Article

Newspaper Article

New London County Court Records
New London County Court Records
Butler-Genealogical Notes

Letter from Theophilus Eaton to John Winthrop
R.C. Winthrop Papers

Newspaper Article-see Page 190

Letter from John Winthrop

Suffolk Court Record

Partial Letter from John Winthrop
Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Council
Of Connecticut

Letter from Katherine Haughton to John Winthrop
Crimes and Misdemeanors

Grants and Deeds

Court Records

Petition to the General Court

Town and Land Records

Misc. Notes

Newspaper Article-Misc. Notes

Misc. Notes

Land Records

Biography

Massachusetts Archives

New London County Court Records
Massachusetts Bay Records

New London County Court Records
General Assembly Records
Genealogical Notes from Stewart Bible
Tinker Bible Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Suffolk Court Records

John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal
John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal
Connecticut Historical Society-Law Papers
New London County Court Records
Crimes and Misdemeanors

Misc. Notes

Butler Genealogical Notes

Property of The Indian and Colonial Research Center
P.O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372

Page

163-168
169
170
170
171
172
173-175
176
177

178
179
180
181

182
183-184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201-203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210-211
212-214



Surnames(s), First Name

Description

Thomson, Beatrice Falk
Thomson,

Thomson

Thomson, William

Thomson, William, Rev.

Thompson,
Thompson, Benjamin
Thompson, Clifford
Thompson, D.
Thompson, Dwight C/
Thompson, Dudley
Thompson, Ruth
Thompson, William
Thompson, various
Thompson, various
Thompson, various
Thompson, various
Thompson, various
Thompson, various
Thornton, Joseph
Thornton, Timothy
Thorp, James
Thorp, John
Throckmorton
Throckmorton
Throckmorton, J.
Throckmorton, John
Throckmorton, John
Throop, Daniel, William
Throop, John
Thurston, John C.
Tibit, Henry

Tice, Lambeth

Tidd, various

Tift, Joshua

Tift, Joshua

Tift, Mary

Obituary New London Day November 16, 2009
New London County Court Records

Grants and Deeds

John Winthrop, Gr. Medical Journal

Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
Letter from William Thomson

New London County Court Records

Letter from Rev. Thomson to John Winthrop
Winthrop Papers

Misc. Notes

Butler Genealogical Notes

Misc. Notes

Bibliography

Obituary

Ledyard District

Obituary, undated

Groton Town Records

Letter from Deborah Lee to Almira Linton
Stonington Memorial 1776

Ancestor Chart

Family Group Record

Inscriptions in Thompson Cemetery
Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles-Misc. Notes

Butler Genealogical Notes

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Court Records

Plymouth Colonial Records

Winthrop Papers

Letter from R. Williams to J. Winthrop, Jr.
Letter from J. Throckmorton to John Winthrop
Winthrop Papers

Newspaper Article

Colonial Records

Colonial Records

Letter from John Thurston to Abby Crandall
Connecticut Historical Society — Wylly Papers
R.C. Winthrop Papers

Newspaper Article

Winthrop Papers

Military Records

New London County Court Records

Property of the Indian & Colonial Research Center
P.O. Box 525
Old Mystic, Ct 06372

Page

112A
113-114
115-116
117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124
125-127
128-129
130

131
131A
132

133

134

135

136

137

138
139-140
141

142

143

144

145

146
147-148
149
150-151
152

153

154

155

156

157

158
159-160
161

162



Surnames(s), First Name  Description

Tool, Henry Probate Court Records

Tooley, Andrew, Johanna Court Records

Toppan,Jane Sewall Diary

Tore, Jeremy Probate Court Records

Torry, Sewell Diary

Tourtelot, Abraham R.C. Winthrop Papers

Tourtelot, Abraham,Joseph Connecticut Men in the Revolution
Touslande, Richard Boston Medical Records

Townsend, Letter from Wait Winthrop to John Winthrop
Townsend, Letter from Sarah Butler to A. Butler
Townsend, James Suffolk Court Records

Townsend, Joseph Suffolk Court Records

Townsend, Henry Account of Debts of William Lotham
Townsend, Major Sewall Diary

Townsend, various Sewall Diary

Tozer, various Newspaper Article

Property of The Indian and Colonial Research Center
P.O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
5

Page

215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225-227
228
229
230
231
232






