## **INDEX**

## **TABER - TOZER**

## Genealogy Notebook #51

Surnames(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>	
Tabor, various	Newspaper Articles	1	
Tabor, various	Newspaper Articles		
Tabor, Phillip	Land Record	2	
Tabor, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	3	
Tabor, Samuel	Suffolk Court Records	4	
Talcott,	Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	5	
Talcott,	John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal	6	
Talcott,	Letter to Mr. Talcott	7	
Talcott, Capt.	Letter from Thomas Pell to John Winthrop, Jr.	8-9	
Talcott, Gov.	Letter from Capt. James Packer to Gov. Talcott	10-11	
	Letter from Capt. George Phillips to Gov. Talcott	12	
	R.C. Winthrop Papers	13	
	Military Records	14-15	
Talcott J.	Letter to Thomas J. Wells	16	
Talcott, John	Letter from John Talcott	17-18	
	<b>Commissioners of United Colonies Records</b>	19	
	Crimes and Misdemeanors	20	
	Declaration of Uncas	21	
Talcott, John, Major	Crimes and Misdemeanors	22	
	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to John Allyn	23	
	Military Records	24-25	
	Misc. Archives	26	
Talcott, Samuel	Letter from John Winthrop to John Cotton	27	
Talcott, various	Misc. Notes	28-32	
Talcott,	Draft of Quinebaug Country	33	
Tallman, Joseph	R.C. Winthrop Papers	34	
Tallman, Joseph	New London Town Meeting Records	35	
Tallman, various	Newspaper Article-Misc. Notes	36	
Talmage, Abigail	John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal	37	
Talmage, Elisha	Groton Town Meeting Records	38	
Tanner,	New London County Court Records	39	
Tanner, Abel	Letter to Selectmen of Groton	40	
Tapp,	New Haven Colonial Records	41	
Tappin, John	Suffolk Court Records	42	
Tarbox, various	Newspaper Article	43	
Tattapam,	<b>Backward Glances Along the Thames</b>	44	

Property of The Indian and Colonial Research Center P.O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT.06372

Surnames(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Tay, Jeremiah	Partial Letter	45
Tay, John	Suffolk Court Records	46
Taylor,	Letter from Fitz John Winthrop	47
Taylor,	Suffolk Court Records	48
Taylor, Azariah, Stephen	Deed	49
Taylor, Edward, Rev.	Extracts from Diary of Rev. Edward Taylor	50
Taylor, Elizabeth	Suffolk Court Records	51
Taylor, Job	Stonington Memorial 1776	52
Taylor	Groton Land Records	53
Taylor, Joseph	Groton Tax List 1783	54
Taylor, Richard	<b>Boston Town Records</b>	55
Taylor, William	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	56-57
	Probate Court Records	58
	Grants and Deeds	59
	Land Records	60-61
Taylor, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	62-68
Taylor, various	Misc. Notes	69-70
Temple, Col.	Letter from Thomas Prence to John Winthrop	<b>71</b>
Temple, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	72-73
Tennant, Azel	Letter from Belle Gaylord to Mrs. Butler	74-75
Tennant, Caleb	Misc. Notes	76-77
Tennant, Daniel	Misc. Notes	78-79
Tennant, various	Letters Regarding Tennant Genealogy	80-87
Tennant, various	Tennant Genealogy	88-89
Tennant, various	Record of family- Belle Gaylord	90
Tennant, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	91-95
Terrell John	New London County Court Records	96
Terrell, various	Newspaper Articles	97
Terrell, various	Notes found in Woodbury book	97 A
	Donated by Fran K. Morrison	
Terrett, Captain William	Eugene Cole Zubrinsky	97B-L
Terry, Thomas	Rhode Island Colonial Records	98
Terry, various	Newspaper Article	99
Thatcher,	Letter from Lucinthia Hutchinson to sister	100
Thatcher, Thomas, Rev.	Court Records	101
Thomas,	Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. Winthrop	102
Thomas,	Letter from Edward Hopkins to John Winthrop	103
Thomas, Alice	Suffolk Court Records	104
Thomas, Gilbert	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	105
Thomas, John	Letter from Obadiah Bruen to John Winthrop	106
Thomas, various	Connecticut Colonial Records	107-108
Thomas, various	Misc. Notes	109-111
Thomas, various	Newspaper Article	112

Property of The Indian and Colonial Research Center P.O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surnames(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Tift, various	Butler genealogical Charts and Notes	163-168
Tillinghast,	Misc. Notes	169
Tillinghast, various	Newspaper Article	170
Tillotson, various	Newspaper Article	170
Tillotson, David	New London County Court Records	171
Tillotson, various	New London County Court Records	172
Tillotson, various	Butler-Genealogical Notes	173-175
Tilly, James	Letter from Theophilus Eaton to John Winthrop	176
Tilly, James	R.C. Winthrop Papers	177
Tilly, various	Newspaper Article-see Page 190	
Tilman, Capt.	Letter from John Winthrop	178
Timberlake, Henry	Suffolk Court Record	179
Ting, Capt.	Partial Letter from John Winthrop	180
Ting, Major	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Council	181
	Of Connecticut	
Tinker,	Letter from Katherine Haughton to John Winthrop	182
	Crimes and Misdemeanors	183-184
Tinker,	Grants and Deeds	185
Tinker, Alex	Court Records	186
Tinker, John	Petition to the General Court	187
	Town and Land Records	188
	Misc. Notes	189
	Newspaper Article-Misc. Notes	190
	Misc. Notes	191
	Land Records	192
	Biography	193
	Massachusetts Archives	194
	New London County Court Records	195
	Massachusetts Bay Records	196 197
Tinker, Samuel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Tinker, Samuel	General Assembly Records	198
Tinker, various	Genealogical Notes from Stewart Bible	199
Tinker, various	Tinker Bible Records	200
Tinker, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	201-203
Tinny, John	Suffolk Court Records	204
Todd,	John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal	205
Todd, G.	John Winthrop Jr. Medical Journal	206
Tomlinson, Capt.	Connecticut Historical Society-Law Papers	207
Tongue,	New London County Court Records	208
Tongue, Margery	Crimes and Misdemeanors	209
Tongue, George	Misc. Notes	210-211
Tongue, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	212-214

Property of The Indian and Colonial Research Center P.O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surnames(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Thomson, Beatrice Falk	Obituary New London Day November 16, 2009	112A
Thomson,	New London County Court Records Grants and Deeds	113-114 115-116
Thomson William		115-110
Thomson, William	John Winthrop, Gr. Medical Journal Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	117
	Letter from William Thomson	119
	New London County Court Records	120
Thomson, William, Rev.	Letter from Rev. Thomson to John Winthrop	120
i nomson, wimam, kev.	Winthrop Papers	121
	Misc. Notes	123
	Butler Genealogical Notes	123 124
Thompson,	Misc. Notes	125-127
Thompson, Benjamin	Bibliography	128-129
Thompson, Clifford	Obituary	130
Thompson, D.	Ledyard District	131
Thompson, Dwight C/	Obituary, undated	131A
Thompson, Dudley	Groton Town Records	131A 132
Thompson, Ruth	Letter from Deborah Lee to Almira Linton	133
Thompson, William	Stonington Memorial 1776	134
Thompson, various	Ancestor Chart	135
Thompson, various	Family Group Record	136
Thompson, various	Inscriptions in Thompson Cemetery	137
Thompson, various	Genealogical Notes	138
Thompson, various	Newspaper Articles-Misc. Notes	139-140
Thompson, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	141
Thornton, Joseph	Suffolk Court Records	142
Thornton, Timothy	Suffolk Court Records	143
Thorp, James	Court Records	144
Thorp, John	Plymouth Colonial Records	145
Throckmorton	Winthrop Papers	146
Throckmorton	Letter from R. Williams to J. Winthrop, Jr.	147-148
Throckmorton, J.	Letter from J. Throckmorton to John Winthrop	149
Throckmorton, John	Winthrop Papers	150-151
Throckmorton, John	Newspaper Article	152
Throop, Daniel, William	Colonial Records	153
Throop, John	Colonial Records	154
Thurston, John C.	Letter from John Thurston to Abby Crandall	155
Tibit, Henry	Connecticut Historical Society – Wylly Papers	156
Tice, Lambeth	R.C. Winthrop Papers	157
Tidd, various	Newspaper Article	158
Tift, Joshua	Winthrop Papers	159-160
Tift, Joshua	Military Records	161
Tift, Mary	New London County Court Records	162
· ) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Property of the Indian & Colonial Research Center P.O. Box 525 Old Mystic, Ct 06372

Surnames(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<b>Page</b>	
Tool, Henry	Probate Court Records	215	
Tooley, Andrew, Johanna	Court Records	216	
Toppan,Jane	Sewall Diary	217	
Tore, Jeremy	Probate Court Records	218	
Torry,	Sewell Diary	219	
Tourtelot, Abraham	R.C. Winthrop Papers	220	
Tourtelot, Abraham, Joseph Connecticut Men in the Revolution		221	
<b>Touslande</b> , Richard	<b>Boston Medical Records</b>	222	
Townsend, Letter from Wait Winthrop to John Winthrop		223	
Townsend,	Letter from Sarah Butler to A. Butler		
Townsend, James	Suffolk Court Records	225-227	
Townsend, Joseph	Suffolk Court Records	228	
Townsend, Henry	Account of Debts of William Lotham	229	
Townsend, Major	Sewall Diary	230	
Townsend, various	Sewall Diary	231	
Tozer, various	Newspaper Article	232	